
Jeffrey A. Iveson 
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson 

1797 Main St.   Box 235 

Delanson, New York 12053 

 

Period of March 1, 2019 – March 31, 2019 
 

 
Total Amount of Water Used per Period:                                     1,036,000 gals. 
Average Amount of Water Used per Day:                                         33,000 gals. 

Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period:                                      20 gals. 
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day:                                    .64 gals. 
 

Tuesday, March 5, 2019: 
 * Responded to mark out request on Cole Rd. 

Wednesday, March 6, 2019: 
 * Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady County 
Thursday, March 7, 2019: 

 * Emailed monthly report to Board to Isabelle 
 * Draining down filter bed #3 
Sunday, March 10, 2019: 

 * Steve and I cleaned filter bed #3 
Monday, March 11, 2019: 

 * Attended Village Board meeting 
Wednesday, March 13, 2019: 
 * Dominick De Carlo conducted Annual Sanitary Survey at the filtration 

    plant  
Friday, March 15, 2019: 

 * Text from Isabelle concerning HAA5 notification.  She will contact  
    Dominick for the correct notification 
Monday, March 18, 2019: 

 * Spoke to Dominick concerning the confusion over the HAA5 notice 
Thursday, March 21, 2019: 
 * Sent monthly bacti sample to JH Consulting 

 * Completed the AWQR questionnaire 
Monday, March 25, 2019: 

 * Responded to DigSafely mark out request on Scotch Bush Rd. 
 
 

 
 

 

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.  

COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF 
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW, 

WASHINGTON, DC 202500410  (518) 895-2100  TDD# 1-800-662-1220 


